DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE Oscar Knott, CPP, CPPO, VCO Purchasing Director

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

County of Henrico

Addendum No. 1

Date: August 16, 2022

Invitation for Bid: 22-2398-8JEC Wildland/EMS Boots

Receipt Date/Time: August 23, 2022 at 2:00 PM **Opening Date/Time:** August 23, 2022 at 2:00 PM

Subject: Haix XR1 Part Number Change/Revised Bid Form

Ladies/Gentlemen,

Please make the following corrections, deletions and/or additions to the above referenced IFB:

1. Section I, Item D Lot A shall be changed to read:

Lot A – Haix Boots (No Substitutes)

- 1. Haix XR1 Pro Men's Boot, Part # 605128
- 2. Haix XR1 Pro Women's Boot, Part # 605129
- 3. Haix Fire Eagle Air Men's Boot, Part # 507502
- 4. Haix Fire Eagle Air Women's Boot, Part # 507503
- 2. Please use the attached Revised Bid Form when submitting your bid. Failure to do so may cause your bid to be deemed non-responsive.

All other specifications and General Terms and Conditions shall remain the same.

Bidders must take due notice and be governed accordingly. Acknowledgement of the receipt of this addendum shall be made on your Bid Form.

Failure to acknowledge this addendum may result in your bid being declared non-responsive.

Sincerely,

Jon Creger, VCA, VCO Procurement Analyst II Cre057@henrico.us

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

Signature:	
Print Name:	
Company:	
1 7	
Date:	

REVISED BID FORM

County of Henrico Department of Finance Purchasing Division 8600 Staples Mill Road P. O. Box 90775 Henrico, Virginia 23273-0775

I/We hereby propose to furnish all tools, labor and equipment necessary to provide inside delivery of Wildland/EMS Boots in accordance with the enclosed general terms, conditions and specifications contained in **IFB No. 22-2398-8JEC**. The Bid Form must be completed in blue or black ink. Discrepancies in the multiplication of units of work and the unit prices will be resolved in favor of the correct multiplication of the unit prices. Discrepancies between the indicated sum of any column of figures and the correct sum thereof will be resolved in favor of the correct sum. My/Our prices are as follows:

PRICES QUOTED SHALL BE FOB DESTINATION. Freight charges shall be included in the bid price.

Quantities listed are an estimate only; actual usage could be more or less during the contract period.

Bidder must bid as specified, No Substitutions are allowed. Quote one price only for all sizes of an item. All footwear must be black.

Store located within	1 25 miles of 7/21 E. Parham	Road?	
Yes (if yes, list local	address below)	No	
• •			
Will a shoe mobile l	be used to provide fittings?		
Yes No			

Lot A - Haix Boots

Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Haix XR1 Pro men's boot, part# 605128	130		

2	Haix XR1 Pro women's boot, part# 605129	5		
3	Haix Fire Eagle Air men's boot, part# 507502	65		
4	Haix Fire Eagle Air women's boot, part# 507503	5		
5	Cost per pair to resole specified boots (see Section I, Item H for details)	80		
Total Bid Price for Lot A (Extended Price of Items 1, 2, 3 4 and 5)				

Percentage off list for additional Haix Footwear not listed	
Restocking Fee (see Section I, Item G for details)	

Lot B – Red Wing/Worx Boots

Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Worx #5611, Men's 6-inch boot	45		
2	Worx #5266, Men's 6-inch boot	5		
3	Worx #5290, Men's 8-inch boot	5		
4	Cost Per Pair to resole specified boots (see Section I, Item H for details)	20		
	Total Bid Price for Lot B (Extended Price of Items 1, 2, 3 and 4)			

Percentage off list for additional Red Wing Footwear not listed	
Restocking Fee (see Section I, Item G for details)	

My/Our payment terms are:______. If Bidder offers a cash discount for prompt payment, it will only be considered in determining the lowest responsible Bidder if the Bidder allows at least twenty (20) days for the prompt payment after the goods or services are received or after the invoice is rendered, whichever is later.

IFB No. 22-2398-8JEC

Indicate whether your businessis oris not located in the County, if it is, please includ a copy of your County business license with your bid.				
I/We acknowledge the	receipt of:			
Addendum No	Dated	·		
Addendum No	Dated	.		
Addendum No	Dated	.		